
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 01.11.2025 Location: Daugavpils ledus halleStart time: 14:31 End time: 16:04 Spec.: 80 Game No.: 76

Daugavpils SS Talsu NSS/THK3 : 4
(1:2, 2:1, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
KUDRJAŠOVS Deniss, ŠIRINS Kaspars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  DSS  1 SIVAČEVS Marks Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TAL  31 KRISTIŅŠ Alberts Žanis Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:21 0:1 TAL EQ 14 BALODIS Ričards BĀRTULIS Eduards #13
Pen. 02:38 04:38 DSS    Too many players
Goal 04:58 1:1 DSS EQ 21 PETROVS Tihons DOROŠĶEVIČS Gļebs #18
Goal 07:52 1:2 TAL EQ 14 BALODIS Ričards  

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 16:44 18:44 DSS    Too many players
Goal 18:47 1:3 TAL EQ 14 BALODIS Ričards OZOLS Andris #9, SILIŅŠ Martins #17
Goal 25:26 2:3 DSS EQ 21 PETROVS Tihons  
Pen. 27:55 29:55 TAL  4 HIMIČS Everts Jānis Hooking
Goal 28:50 3:3 DSS EQ 18 DOROŠĶEVIČS Gļebs  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 33:01 35:01 DSS  26 ASTA Edgars Hooking
Pen. 34:33 36:33 TAL  13 BĀRTULIS Eduards Tripping
Pen. 35:46 37:46 TAL  4 HIMIČS Everts Jānis Tripping
Pen. 36:59 38:59 TAL  15 ZIEDIŅŠ Harijs Cross-checking
30 sec. 36:59  TAL     
Goal 38:42 3:4 TAL EQ 14 BALODIS Ričards  
30 sec. 44:38  DSS     
GK 44:38  DSS  1 SIVAČEVS Marks Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  TAL  31 KRISTIŅŠ Alberts Žanis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Daugavpils SS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 SIVAČEVS Marks 0 0 0.00 44:38

Talsu NSS/THK
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 STEPANOVS Alberts 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 KRISTIŅŠ Alberts Žanis 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Daugavpils SS (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

8 D ARTIKOVS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F HUK Artjom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F GUKS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D VORFOLOMEJEVS Mihails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F MARTIROSIAN Mikael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F FJODOROVS Kirills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F DOROŠĶEVIČS Gļebs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F PETROVS Tihons 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D GAUKS Oļgerds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D VAIVODS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F ASTA Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F KISLIJS Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D TUKĀNS Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F ČULKOVS Konstantins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: MATEIKO Jegors

Talsu NSS/THK (TAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D IEVIŅA Annija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F HIMIČS Everts Jānis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F GIRGINA Egija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F OZOLS Andris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D KUČINSKIS Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D VELDZE Ārons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BĀRTULIS Eduards 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F BALODIS Ričards 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ZIEDIŅŠ Harijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D SILIŅŠ Martins 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F MARKUS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F ANZENAVS Lenijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F GRICINSKIS Raitis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 3 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BERGMANIS Kristers

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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